NONTERED CALLER	County of Monterey			Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901	
1850 - 18	Legislation Details				
File #:	RES	6 12-0061	Name:	Vacate PUE Jeffers Sub Crm	 1I
Туре:	BoS	Resolution	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/29)/2012	In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	6/12	2/2012	Final action:	6/12/2012	
	 a. Determining summary vacation of public utility easements along Lots 2, 6 and 7, of the Jeffers Estates Subdivision, in the Community of Carmel, as shown on Attachment A of the Quitclaim Deed, and execution of the Quitclaim Deed is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act; b. Summarily vacating the public utility easements along Lots 2, 6 and 7, of the Jeffers Estates Subdivision, in the Community of Carmel, as shown on Attachment A of the Quitclaim Deed; c. Quitclaiming any interest Monterey County has in said easements to the property owner; d. Directing the Director of Public Works to file a Notice of Exemption with the County Clerk; e. Authorizing the Chair of the Board to execute the Quitclaim Deed; and f. Directing the Department of Public Works to submit a certified copy of the Resolution and the Quitclaim Deed to the County Recorder for recordation. 				
Sponsors:	Public Works / RMA				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Notice of Exemption, 3. Quit Claim Deed, 4. Planning Department Memo dated February 17, 2012, 5. Location Map, 6. Completed Board Order and Resolution				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
6/12/2012	1	Board of Supervisors	ad	opted	Pass